#### \*DRAFT\*

# AGENDA FOR NOVEMBER 21, 2024 at 7:00 PM ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

- <u>Meeting Called To Order</u>: The Mayor calls the Regular monthly meeting of the Alloway Township Committee for November 21, 2024 to order. This meeting has been properly advertised in the Township designated newspapers according to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231.
- Pledge Of Allegiance: Please stand and join in a salute to our Flag.
- Moment of Prayer: Pastor Mark Warner, Emanuel Lutheran, will open the meeting in prayer

• Roll Call	
• Minutes:	October 15, 2024 Finance October 19, 2024 Regular Minutes Motion; Second; Roll Call:
• Payment of Bills:	Motion to pay November Bills that were approved by the Finance Committee Motion Second Roll Call
• <u>Public Session</u> :	(Pursuant to Resolution No. 24-07, there is a time limit of three (3) minutes per person)  Motion to Open 2nd / Motion to Close 2nd
• Ordinance No. 566 Second & Final Reading (Adoption)	Motion to Open Public Hearing and have Second & Final Reading by Title; 2nd; Roll Call, "An Ordinance Fixing the Salary Ranges for Certain Officers and Employees of the Township of Alloway in the County of Salem"  Mayor Invite Questions/Comments From Public; Motion to Close Public Hearing:; 2nd; Roll Call,,  Motion for Adoption; 2nd; Roll Call,,
<del>-</del>	tee will be voting and adopting Resolutions 24-96 through 24-100 by Consent Agenda; Second; Roll call / To Adopt: Motion; Second; Roll call
• Resolution 24-96	Authorizing Retroactive Salary Adjusment For Matthew Fordham
• Resolution 24-97	Reappointment of Acting Municipal Clerk, Brittany Vanaman
<ul><li>Resolution 24-98</li><li>Resolution 24-99</li></ul>	Resolution Regarding the Reciprocal Use of Public Works Employees and Roll Off Truck for Alloway Township and Pilesgrove Township Resolution to Award a Contract to South State, Inc. for Reconstruction of Pierson Road - Section IV
• Resolution 24-100	Finance Transfer of Funds within the 2024 Budget Year
<ul> <li><u>Motion</u>:</li> <li><u>Motion</u>:</li> <li><u>Motion</u>:</li> </ul>	Approving the 2025 Free Rabies Clinc Date - March 22, 2025 Approving Joseph A. Filigno, VMD as Veternarian for the 2025 Free Rabies Clinic Approving 2025 Courtesy Dog License Mailer / Rabies Clinic Notification

## • Committee Reports:

- > Committeeman Angelus
- > Deputy Mayor Leady

### • Mayor's Report:

## • Announcements:

- > November 28 & 29, 2024: Municipal Offices Closed (Thanksgiving Day & Day after
- > December 4, 2024: Judging Christmas Lights Displays Starts at 6pm. Have Lights On!
- > December 6, 2024: Tree Lighting Ceremony at 7pm; Prizes Will Be Awarded To Christmas Light Contest Winners; Visit from Santa & Mrs. Claus; Cookies & Cocoa

#### • Adjournment: